("Official Gazette" of Bosnia and Herzegovina, 32/07)

Based on Article IV (4) (a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 5th session of the House of Representatives held on 15 March 2007 and at the 3rd session of the House of Peoples held on 30 March 2007, adopted the

LAW

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON INVESTIGATION AND PROTECTION AGENCY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

(1) Law on amendments to the Law on Investigation and Protection Agency of Bosnia and Herzegovina, which was issued on interim basis by the High Representatives for Bosnia and Herzegovina, published in "the Official gazette no. 20/04 is adopted by this Law.

(2) The Law and all following regulations, issued in accordance with this Law, shall be applied as of the date of entry into force of the Law on amendments to the Law on Investigation and Protection Agency of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH no. 20/04).

Article 2

This Law shall be published in "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina".

PABiH, no. 11/07 30 March 2007 Sarajevo

Speaker of the House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Beriz Belkić Speaker of the House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Ilija Filipović